

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 598 OF 2009

JASWINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 33 days in filing the Process fee and
spare copy is condoned.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master