

ê
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 598 OF 2009

JASWINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr.Ramraghvendra, Adv.
 Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties request for an adjournment to seek instructions from their clients on the possibility of an amicable resolution of the matrimonial discord.

As requested by the learned counsel, hearing of this petition is adjourned to 10.09.2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master