

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 598 OF 2009

JASWINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per the office report dated 22/23.10.2010,
the report of the Mediation Centre attached to Delhi
High Court has not been received.

List the case after four weeks.

Incharge, Mediation Center attached to Delhi
High Court is directed to send the report at the
earliest.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master